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Posted: 9/17/2018 3:22:34 PMQuestion: 23403: Note on Sheet 96 directs Contractor to seal bridge joints per 
Specification 458 after milling approach slabs.  The Contract documents 
do not contain any details, plans, or pay items for bridge joints.  Please 
advise.

Status:The requirement for bridge joint sealant will be removed.Answer:

Posted:

ANSWER PUBLISHED

9/21/2018 11:31:14 AM

Posted: 9/19/2018 1:48:58 PMQuestion: 23437: There are two sets of bid items for painted pavement markings. 
One set is with the roadway bid items, and the second set is with the 
signing bid items. What is the intent for these two sets of painted 
pavement marking bid items? 

Status:The roadway bid items cover the summary of temporary traffic control 
plan items. The signing bid items cover the signing and striping plan 
items.

Answer:

Posted:

ANSWER PUBLISHED

9/21/2018 11:32:32 AM

Posted: 9/19/2018 1:56:08 PMQuestion: 23438: The overbuild tables shows centerline overbuild elevations greater 
than 1.5", which the Standard Plans do not permit anything greater than 
1.5" in between travel lanes. Is it the Department's intent to allow greater 
than 1.5" difference in between travel lanes during the overbuild 
operations? 

Status:No.Answer:

Posted:

ANSWER PUBLISHED

9/21/2018 11:32:57 AM

District Address:

District Phone:

District 5 Construction Office, located at 719 South Woodland Blvd, Deland, 
FL 32720

(386) 943-5350



Posted: 9/19/2018 5:29:28 PMQuestion: 23455: Work adjacent the ramps for Florida's Turnpike will require ramp 
closures/detours per Standard Plans 102.  The TTCP does not address 
ramp closure restrictions and does not provide detour plans and 
quantities.  Please advise.

Status:Ramp closures/detours will not be allowed. It is the Contractor's 
responsibility to accommodate ramp traffic through the work zone.

Answer:

Posted:

ANSWER PUBLISHED

9/21/2018 11:33:35 AM

Posted: 9/20/2018 5:39:54 PMQuestion: 23501: Per Basis of Estimates, Effective July 2017, removal of curb is to 
be paid under 110-4-10.  It appears the majority of the removal of 
"Reconstruct Type E Curb" is not included in Item 110-4-10. Where is 
the removal of concrete curb, other that what is shown in the Summary of 
Quantities to be paid?  

Status:Removal of the concrete curb will be paid under Pay Item 110-4-10.Answer:

Posted:

ANSWER PUBLISHED

9/21/2018 11:34:32 AM


